R-266-2016
Original: R-177-201 5
Contract # 155-2015

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

T NDMENT TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into on this ! Z
day of % 2016, by and between LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URB COUNTY
GOVERNME an urban county government pursuant to KRS Chapter 67A, and located at
200 East Main Street, Lexington, Fayette County, Kentucky 40507 (hereinafter referred to as
"Government"), and ARBOR YOUTH SERVICES, INC., a Kentucky non-profit corporation

pursuant to KRS Chapter 273, and whose post office address is540 West Third Street, Lexington,
Kentucky 40508 (hereinafter referred to as “SUBRECIPIENT”.)

WHEREAS, Government and Grantee entered into an Agreement dated December 15,
2015 (“Agreement”), in which the SUBRECIPIENT was allocated $25,000 in federal
Community Development Block Grant Program funds (CFDA # 14.21 8) as provided by the 2015
Consolidated Plan for the operation of a youth development program for homeless youth
transitioning into a safe living environment after episodes of homelessness;

WHEREAS, SUBRECIPIENT has requested an amendment to its scope of work;

WHEREAS, the Loan Agreement provides for all amendments to be in writing executed
by Government and Grantee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutually agreed upon
promises, conditions, and covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Atrticle I, “SCOPE OF SERVICES,” A. Activities shall be amended to include the following
services:

“The SUBRECIPIENT will be responsible for the operation of a Street Outreach Drop In
Center to provide outreach, education and other services to youth ages 16-24 that are
homeless, living on the streets, or at risk of homelessness. The services shall be operated in
a manner satisfactory to the GOVERNMENT and in compliance with all local, state, and
federal laws and regulations.”

And

“The SUBRECIPIENT must ensure that data on all homeless persons served under this
agreement are entered into the applicable community-wide HMIS (homeless management
information system) in accordance with standards of HUD. The SUBRECIPIENT must
coordinate and integrate, to the maximum extent practicable, with other programs targeted
to homeless people in the area covered by the Continuum of Care or area over which the
services are coordinated to provide a strategic, community-wide system to prevent and end
homelessness for the area. Once the Lexington-Fayette County Continuum of Care has
developed a centralized assessment system or a coordinated assessment system in
accordance with requirements to be established by HUD, the SUBRECIPIENT must use
that assessment system. The SUBRECIPIENT must work with the Continuum of Care to
ensure the screening, assessment and referral of program participants are consistent with the
required written standards.”

2. Article ITL, “USE OF FEDERAL FUNDS” shall be amended to include the following:

Community Development Block Grant funds in the amount of $25,000 may also be used for
the operation of Street Outreach Drop In Center to provide outreach, education and other
services to youth ages 16-24 that are homeless, living on the streets, or at risk of
homelessness.”

3. In all other respects, except as specifically modified herein, the terms of the Agreement
dated December 15, 2015, shall remain in full force and effect with respect to the
provisions outlined therein.

FA\WP51\HCD\GRANTS\FEDERAL\US DEPT OF HUD\CDBG\AGREEMENTS-2015 CON PLAN\ARBORS AMENDMENT\16-Amendment to
Agreement.doc



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties executed this Amendment at Lexington,
Kentucky, the day, month, and year above written.

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT

i

Jim Gray, Wt N

S0 b

Clerk/of Urban Co\uﬂt—}féo‘tfnc\:’il
ARBOR YOUTH SERVICES, INC.

\/;“‘“: WA ﬁ,,bz,/\

Signature of Authorized Official

BY: m —
S

6“""‘1\/' %li.m.‘ E{/(V\‘{';vL D;/ll’{‘cl/
1

Printed Name

\WP5S1\HCD\GRANTS\FEDERAL\US DEPT OF HUD\CDBG\AGREEMENTS-2015 CON PLANARBORS AMENDMENT\16- 2

Amendment to Agreement.doc



